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Walton Draft Neighborhood Development Plan Consultation Survey

Q1 Are you responding as an individual or on behalf of a household?

Answered: 64  Skipped: 1

Individual

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Individual 48.44% 31
Household 51.56% 33
TOTAL

64
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Walton Draft Neighborhood Development Plan Consultation Survey

Q2 If a household, how many adults and how manychildren?

Answered: 30  Skipped: 35

Number of
Adults

Number of
Children

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

llo ||1 'lz ||3 ||4 llm

0 1 2 3 4 5+ TOTAL
Number of Adults 3.33% 10.00% 73.33% 3.33% 10.00% 0.00%
1 3 22 1 3 0 30
Number of Children 20.00% 10.00% 60.00% 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%
2 1 6 1 0 0 10
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Walton Draft Neighborhood Development Plan Consultation Survey

Q3 What is your postcode?

Answered: 65  Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Please enter your postcode 98.46%
70.77%

General comments about the Plan

# PLEASE ENTER YOUR POSTCODE
1 LS23 7DJ
2 LS23 7ED
3 LS23 7ED
4 LS23 7DJ
5 LS23 7DJ
6 LS23 7DW
7 LS17 7DQ
8 LS23

9 LS23 7DQ
10 LS23 7DQ
11 LS23 7DQ
12 LS23 7DJ
13 LS23 7DF
14 LS23 7ED
15 LS23 7DQ
16 LS23 7BN
17 LS23 7DJ
18 LS23 7ED
19 LS23 7DJ
20 LS23 7DJ
21 LS23 7DQ
22 LS23 7DQ
23 LS23 7DJ
24 LS23 7DQ
25 LS23 7DQ
26 LS23 7BN
27 LS23 7DJ
28 LS22 4EL
29 LS22 4EL
30 LS23 7DL
31 LS23 7DJ
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DATE
10/16/2017 3:11 PM

10/16/2017 3:10 PM
10/16/2017 3:08 PM
10/16/2017 3:04 PM
10/16/2017 3:00 PM
10/16/2017 2:54 PM
10/16/2017 2:49 PM
10/16/2017 2:43 PM
10/16/2017 2:41 PM
10/16/2017 2:23 PM
10/16/2017 2:20 PM
10/16/2017 2:18 PM
10/16/2017 2:16 PM
10/16/2017 2:11 PM
10/16/2017 2:09 PM
10/16/2017 2:03 PM
10/16/2017 1:45 PM
10/16/2017 1:41 PM
10/16/2017 1:31 PM
10/16/2017 12:56 PM
10/16/2017 12:13 PM
10/16/2017 12:12 PM
10/16/2017 12:10 PM
10/16/2017 12:05 PM
10/16/2017 12:01 PM
10/16/2017 11:57 AM
10/16/2017 11:54 AM
10/16/2017 11:52 AM
10/16/2017 11:50 AM
10/16/2017 11:44 AM
10/16/2017 11:20 AM

64

46
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Walton Draft Neighborhood Development Plan Consultation Survey

LS23 7DL
LS23 7DL

LS23 7DQ
LS23 7DQ
LS23 7DW
LS23 7DW
LS23 7DQ
LS23 7DQ
LS23 7DQ
LS23 7DH
LS23 7DW
LS23 7BN
LS23 7DJ

LS14 3ED
LS14 3ED
LS22 6SQ
LS23 9DQ

Lived in Walton 1977-86. Downsizing but no bungalows available. Attended St. Peter's every
week. Would have to return to a smaller house if available

LS17 7DQ
LS17 7DQ
LS23 7DJ
LS23 7DJ
LS23 7DH
LS23 7DJ
LS17 7DQ
LS23 7DL
LS23 7DQ
LS23 7DQ
LS23 7DJ
LS23 7DJ
LS23 7DJ
LS23 7DQ
LS23 7DQ
GENERAL COMMENTS ABOUT THE PLAN

Must have parking

Great plan.

A good plan, well put together with a lot of hard work!

Very well done by everyone

Very comprehensive and well thought out after a lot of consultation

Good context. Well presented.

4127

10/16/2017 11:17 AM
10/16/2017 11:15 AM
10/16/2017 11:13 AM
10/16/2017 11:11 AM
10/16/2017 11:07 AM
10/16/2017 11:06 AM
10/16/2017 11:04 AM
10/16/2017 11:02 AM
10/16/2017 10:57 AM
10/16/2017 10:52 AM
10/16/2017 10:50 AM
10/16/2017 10:48 AM
10/16/2017 10:46 AM
10/16/2017 10:43 AM
10/16/2017 10:40 AM
10/16/2017 10:26 AM
10/16/2017 10:18 AM
10/16/2017 10:14 AM

10/16/2017 10:04 AM
10/16/2017 9:58 AM
10/16/2017 9:49 AM
10/16/2017 9:47 AM
10/16/2017 9:40 AM
10/16/2017 9:36 AM
10/16/2017 9:32 AM
10/4/2017 2:58 PM
9/30/2017 1:11 PM
9/28/2017 5:45 PM
9/26/2017 11:05 AM
9/14/2017 8:58 PM
9/11/2017 10:41 AM
9/5/2017 10:48 PM
9/4/2017 9:41 PM

DATE
10/16/2017 3:11 PM

10/16/2017 3:10 PM
10/16/2017 3:00 PM
10/16/2017 2:54 PM
10/16/2017 2:49 PM
10/16/2017 2:43 PM
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Walton Draft Neighborhood Development Plan Consultation Survey

Very Good

Very good ideas! Go on and it will be a very nice area to live and meet people
A detailed and well thought through plan

First class & extremely informative

We think this is very good and the artwork is fantastic

Excellent plan - a good mix of potential housing sites & community facilities. | particularly support
the development of footpaths.

Excellent well thought out plan which appears to take account of the wishes of most of the village
Very high standard document. Well laid out and easy to understand

An excellent & well-presented document

It's been well thought through & | feel it is very representative of all Walton residents’ views

Very Good

Excellent

Tremendous thought & effort have been given to this plan. John Derry was the chief engineer for
the ROFF in 1940 - A relative of mine.

Good.

Excellent

Pleasing

Good. Comprehensive

Very well planned and ideal for the community.

I think it is very well produced and the art work is excellent
Well presented

Very Good.

Informative and well presented

In general agreement, follows on logically from previous meetings
Carefully thought out and good on detalil

Detailed and Constructive. Note, on any new housing insist on parking for 2 cars, otherwise you
will have cars parked in the road

Well documented and shows a lot of hard work has gone into this plan.
Walton will become an even more desirable place for rural living.
Thorough proposal and well presented. Broadly Based

Well and imaginatively presented and explained

Well Presented

I hope there will be some affordable Houses and Bungalows

Very good, very well put together.

It must be remembered most residents live in Walton because it is a rural village & wish it to
remain a rural village

An excellent piece of work

Thorough and professionally produced
we approve.

Very well put together

It provides a vision for the future of the village.
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10/16/2017 2:41 PM
10/16/2017 2:18 PM
10/16/2017 2:16 PM
10/16/2017 2:11 PM
10/16/2017 2:09 PM
10/16/2017 1:31 PM

10/16/2017 12:56 PM
10/16/2017 12:10 PM
10/16/2017 12:05 PM
10/16/2017 12:01 PM
10/16/2017 11:52 AM
10/16/2017 11:50 AM
10/16/2017 11:20 AM

10/16/2017 11:13 AM
10/16/2017 11:11 AM
10/16/2017 11:07 AM
10/16/2017 11:06 AM
10/16/2017 11:04 AM
10/16/2017 11:02 AM
10/16/2017 10:57 AM
10/16/2017 10:52 AM
10/16/2017 10:48 AM
10/16/2017 10:46 AM
10/16/2017 10:43 AM
10/16/2017 10:40 AM

10/16/2017 10:18 AM
10/16/2017 10:14 AM
10/16/2017 10:04 AM
10/16/2017 9:58 AM
10/16/2017 9:49 AM
10/16/2017 9:47 AM
10/16/2017 9:40 AM
10/16/2017 9:32 AM

9/30/2017 1:11 PM
9/26/2017 11:05 AM
9/14/2017 8:58 PM
9/11/2017 7:36 PM
9/11/2017 10:41 AM
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Walton Draft Neighborhood Development Plan Consultation Survey

Well done for getting a complex document to this stage - good luck for the remainder

Overall a very professionally put together and well thought out plan

6/27

9/5/2017 10:48 PM
9/4/2017 9:41 PM



ANSWER CHOICES
1

2

TOTAL

Walton Draft Neighborhood Development Plan Consultation Survey

Q4 Do you agree with the Vision we have set out?

0%

10%

20%

Answered: 63

1 _

30%

40% 50%

7127

Skipped: 2

60% 70%

RESPONSES
68.25%

26.98%

3.17%

1.59%

0.00%

80%

90% 100%

43

17

63



Walton Draft Neighborhood Development Plan Consultation Survey

Q5 HG1: Do you agree with our policy to designate Local Green Spaces?

Answered: 63  Skipped: 2

1 _

2-

5I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
1 79.37%
5 17.46%
3 1.59%
4 0.00%
5 1.59%
TOTAL

# COMMENTS:

1 Green Spaces - Who will be responsible for good maintenance

2 How will local people gain entrance to LGS 3?

3 Will they be facilities for us? Benches etc.

4 Can the cricket field be part of this? including the pond near Springs Lane?

8127

80%

90% 100%

50

11

63

DATE
10/16/2017 11:43 AM

10/16/2017 10:22 AM
10/16/2017 10:11 AM
9/4/2017 11:10 PM



Walton Draft Neighborhood Development Plan Consultation Survey

Q6 HG2: Do you agree with our policy to promote new greenspaces?

Answered: 64  Skipped: 1

1 _

2-

4.I
5I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ANSWER CHOICES

1

2

TOTAL

A w N P H®

COMMENTS:
Improved access will be critical. Also, maintenance. Cost?
Any possibility for green space at strictly hill end of village

Yes

60% 70%

RESPONSES
75.00%

18.75%

1.56%

3.13%

1.56%

Make them more accessible if possible to the village. Benches near cycle track?

9/27

80%

90% 100%

48

12

64

DATE
10/16/2017 2:46 PM

10/16/2017 11:49 AM
10/16/2017 11:43 AM
9/4/2017 11:10 PM



Walton Draft Neighborhood Development Plan Consultation Survey

Q7 HG3: Do you agree with our policy identifying local non- designated
heritage assets?

Answered: 64  Skipped: 1

5I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

1 70.31% 45
2 18.75% 12
3 7.81% 5
4 1.56% 1
5 1.56% 1
TOTAL 64
# COMMENTS: DATE

Do we have many heritage assets? 10/16/2017 11:43 AM

10/27



Walton Draft Neighborhood Development Plan Consultation Survey
Q8 HG4: Do you agree with our policy identifying local design features for

conservation?

Answered: 64  Skipped: 1
1 _
2 -

5I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

1 82.81% 53
2 12.50% 8
3 3.13% 2
4 0.00% 0
5 1.56% 1
TOTAL 64
# COMMENTS: DATE

Yes - Important - As far as possible to maintain the atmosphere of this very historical village 10/16/2017 11:43 AM

11/27



Walton Draft Neighborhood Development Plan Consultation Survey

Q9 HG5: Do you agree with our policy identifying keyviews?

Answered: 63  Skipped: 2

1 _

2-

5I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
1 85.71%
5 11.11%
3 1.59%
4 0.00%
5 1.59%
TOTAL

# COMMENTS:

1 Definitely

2 Need to ensure the feel of the village is kept as it is

3 Yes

4 Tree growth beginning to obscure church view from various angles

5 Also view from Springs Lane to cricket field?

12 /27

80%

90% 100%

DATE
10/16/2017 3:04 PM

10/16/2017 11:49 AM
10/16/2017 11:43 AM
10/16/2017 11:01 AM
9/4/2017 11:10 PM

54

63



Walton Draft Neighborhood Development Plan Consultation Survey
Q10 HG6: Do you agree with our policy for a design code for theformer

Royal Ordnance Filling Factory (Thorp Arch Estate)?

Answered: 60  Skipped: 5

1 _

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

1 56.67% 34
2 28.33% 17
3 8.33% 5
4 5.00% 3
5 1.67% 1
TOTAL 60
# COMMENTS: DATE

1 Not quite sure what a "Design Core" is. 10/16/2017 2:38 PM

2 Thorp Arch P.C. should be a partner within its boundary 10/16/2017 2:03 PM

3 Yes, this has been an eye-sore for far too long. 10/16/2017 11:43 AM

4 Virtual recording or ROFF are enough 10/16/2017 10:00 AM

5 Anything left of Champagne Whin site on Springs Lane former munitions site to be retained? 9/4/2017 11:10 PM

13/27



Walton Draft Neighborhood Development Plan Consultation Survey

Q11 CF1: Do you agree with our policy for protecting andimproving

existing community facilities?

5I

0% 10%

ANSWER CHOICES

1

2

COMMENTS:

Can the cricket club be included?

20%

Answered: 63

30%

40% 50%

14 /27

Skipped: 2

60% 70%

RESPONSES
84.13%

14.29%

0.00%

0.00%

1.59%

80%

90% 100%

DATE
9/4/2017 11:10 PM

53

63



Walton Draft Neighborhood Development Plan Consultation Survey

Q12 CF2: Do you agree with our policy for new and improved community

facilities?

Answered: 63  Skipped: 2
1 _
2 -

5I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
1 80.95%

2 17.46%

3 0.00%

4 0.00%

5 1.59%
TOTAL

# COMMENTS:

1 Very important to protect all the existing facilities

2 Mobile Phone

3 Yes, particularly with regards to having a children’s play space.

4 There was in the past a provision for a community shop based at the pub - anything included on

this?

15/27

DATE

10/16/2017 11:43 AM
10/16/2017 9:35 AM
10/4/2017 3:01 PM
9/4/2017 11:10 PM

51

11

63



Walton Draft Neighborhood Development Plan Consultation Survey

Q13 T1: Do you agree with our policy for trafficmanagement?

Answered: 64  Skipped: 1
1 _
2 -

5I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
1 78.13%
2 15.63%
3 3.13%
4 0.00%
5 3.13%
TOTAL

# COMMENTS:

1 The entrance to our excellent cycle path should be further up school lane

2 No speed bumps!

3 Hall park road is also use on a fast run/shortcut

4 We have concerns regarding traffic speeds through the village

5 20mph zone needed through the village

6 Exceptionally important to get this 100% right.

7 More control measures needed

8 very important

9 Yes, concerned regarding speed of traffic down Springs Lane.

[any
o

There is a wider issue here relating to the increasing volume of traffic including commercial
vehicles that are using Main Street Walton as a shortcut from the B1224 to Thorp Arch trading
estate. Some vehicles travel through the village at excessive speeds. It has been noted that
articulated lorries pass through the village during the early hours of the morning (4am). The village
is a designated conservation area.

16 /27

DATE
10/16/2017 3:04 PM

10/16/2017 2:57 PM
10/16/2017 2:21 PM
10/16/2017 2:13 PM
10/16/2017 12:11 PM
10/16/2017 11:43 AM
10/16/2017 10:11 AM
10/16/2017 9:54 AM
10/4/2017 3:01 PM
9/11/2017 11:04 AM

50

10

64
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Improve parking area at village hall - sort out gravel, is difficult access if pushing
bike/wheelchair/pushchair

17 /27

9/4/2017 11:10 PM



Walton Draft Neighborhood Development Plan Consultation Survey

Q14 T2: Do you agree with our policy for Public Rights of Way?

Answered: 63  Skipped: 2

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

1 79.37% 50
2 14.29% 9
3 0.00% 0
4 3.17% 2
5 3.17% 2
TOTAL =
# COMMENTS: DATE

1 | agree with certain rights of way as long as they do not encroach on others privacy 10/16/2017 11:43 AM

2 Especially Burns Lane for a walk 10/16/2017 11:01 AM

3 Better footpaths needed 10/16/2017 10:11 AM

4 Yes, would be great to have some public footpaths. 10/4/2017 3:01 PM

5 There | a lack of public footpaths linking the village with other villages - the new cycle track is a 9/11/2017 11:04 AM

great boost.

6 Any chance to reinstate the path to Bickerton that was used by children to get to school in Walton 9/4/2017 11:10 PM
before it closed.

18 /27



Walton Draft Neighborhood Development Plan Consultation Survey

Q15 H1: Do you agree with our policy on sites for newhomes?

Answered: 64  Skipped: 1

2-

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
1 68.75%

2 20.31%

3 4.69%

4 4.69%

5 1.56%
TOTAL

# COMMENTS:

1 Very much

2 As long as kept in with the keeping of the village

3 All except the Spring Lane

4 All but spring have site. This site could be nearer to village

5 Not the Springs Lane site.

6 ensure that any new houses have suitable provision for sewage/drains to avoid exacerbating the

existing drain problems

19/ 27

DATE
10/16/2017 3:09 PM

10/16/2017 11:49 AM
10/16/2017 10:22 AM
10/16/2017 9:45 AM
9/11/2017 7:37 PM
9/4/2017 11:10 PM

44

13

64



Walton Draft Neighborhood Development Plan Consultation Survey

Q16 H2: Do you agree with our policy for the housing developmentwest

of Spring Lane/Walton cricket club?

Answered: 63  Skipped: 2

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
1 68.25%

2 14.29%

3 7.94%

4 0.00%

5 9.52%
TOTAL

# COMMENTS:

1 No - It will not be part of the village

2 Yes, as long as any development is in keeping with traditional York stone.

3 The site extends the village boundary way beyond the village and is not suitable for single

o N o g b

dwelling/starter/OAP homes

Excellent way of bringing Cricket ground into the village exterior
Too far away from the village

Mid-Price, NOT 5 bed excess required

This is splitting the village too much, better nearer village

| think the plan is excellent overall and | fully support the other 2 housing sites. | am deeply
concerned, however, that this site leaves the potential for significant further development in the
future as it would completely alter the natural boundary of the village. Planners and developers
could argue in future that in-filling the spaces that were left would be a natural step and we would
be left with little planning defense. While | can see why the NP group have considered this
attractive as a stand-alone development, the potential implications for the village in the future are
huge. For that reason, | hope it will be re-considered.

20/ 27

DATE
10/16/2017 2:57 PM
10/16/2017 11:43 AM

10/16/2017 10:55 AM

10/16/2017 10:35 AM
10/16/2017 10:22 AM
10/16/2017 10:11 AM
10/16/2017 9:45 AM
9/30/2017 1:17 PM

43

63
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Please note the club is now constituted as Walton Park Cricket Club following the merger of
Walton CC with Wighill Park CC in 2015.

Isolated from the rest of the village. Land north of Old Orchard/Meadowcroft would be far better
maybe taking the development round by the village hall

As long as in keeping

21127

9/13/2017 10:47 PM

9/11/2017 7:37 PM

9/4/2017 11:10 PM



Walton Draft Neighborhood Development Plan Consultation Survey

Q17 H3: Do you agree with our policy for the housing development south
Main Street (Coal Yard)?

Answered: 64  Skipped: 1

1 _

2-

5I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

60% 70%

80%

90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

1 78.13%

2 12.50%

3 6.25%

4 1.56%

5 1.56%

TOTAL

# COMMENTS: DATE

1 Would this lead to building to the left? 10/16/2017 2:57 PM

2 Not sure - seems a small area 10/16/2017 2:38 PM

3 Yes - Provided the owners are agreeable to the proposals 10/16/2017 11:43 AM

4 Bungalows please 10/16/2017 10:11 AM

5 Provided there is enough parking 10/16/2017 9:54 AM

6 Very good site. 10/16/2017 9:45 AM

7 This would enhance the overall appearance of the village. | am strongly in favor of this proposed 9/26/2017 11:52 AM
site.

8 Excellent choice 9/11/2017 7:37 PM

22127

50

64



Walton Draft Neighborhood Development Plan Consultation Survey
Q18 H4: Do you agree with our policy for the housing development north
of Hall Park Road?

Answered: 63  Skipped: 2
1 _
2 -

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

1 68.25% 43
2 22.22% 14
3 6.35% 4
4 3.17% 2
5 0.00% 0
TOTAL 63
# COMMENTS: DATE

1 As long as it does not lose farm land 10/16/2017 3:04 PM

2 Not sure where that is being considered 10/16/2017 11:43 AM

3 It will enable people concerned to remain in the village. 10/16/2017 10:22 AM

4 Bungalows please 10/16/2017 10:11 AM

5 Excellent choice 9/11/2017 7:37 PM

23127
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Q19 H5: Do you agree with our policy regarding residential car parking?

Answered: 63  Skipped: 2

1 _

2-

5I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
1 77.78%
2 15.87%
3 1.59%

4 1.59%

5 3.17%
TOTAL

# COMMENTS:

1 No on street parking

2 Much better than on road parking

3 Essential

4 car parking is a big worry in the village

5 Extremely important for off street parking as Main Street is oversubscribed now!
6 Street parking though does act as a traffic calming measure.

24 [ 27

80%

90% 100%

49

10

63

DATE
10/16/2017 2:57 PM

10/16/2017 11:43 AM
10/16/2017 10:11 AM
10/16/2017 9:54 AM
9/26/2017 11:52 AM
9/11/2017 11:04 AM
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Q20 BE1: Do you agree with our policy on informationand

communications technology?

Answered: 64  Skipped: 1
1 _
2 -

5I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

1 76.56%

2 17.19%

3 4.69%

4 0.00%

5 1.56%

TOTAL

# COMMENTS:

1 Mobile reception with us is very poor & needs improvement to support a business

2 Yes

3 If mobile phone mast needed please consider church tower and contact Church wardens, Thank
you.

4 Current broadband speed is average to poor - would consider working from home more if it was
better.

5 This needs to be a priority due to increasing numbers of self-employed working from home.

6 Upgrade mobile coverage to consistent 4g throughout the village - is a notorious black spot.

Broadband intermittent and slow must improve ASAP

25/27

DATE
10/16/2017 12:07 PM

10/16/2017 11:43 AM
10/16/2017 10:17 AM

10/4/2017 3:01 PM

9/26/2017 11:52 AM
9/4/2017 11:10 PM

49

11

64
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Q21 BE2: Do you agree with our policy for supporting employmentand
enterprise?

Answered: 64  Skipped: 1

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

1 70.31% 45
2 23.44% 15
3 1.56% 1
4 1.56% 1
5 3.13% 2
TOTAL 64
# COMMENTS: DATE

Probably a necessity for future families & economics 10/16/2017 11:43 AM
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Q22 BE3: Do you agree with our policy for Thorp ArchEstate?

Answered: 63  Skipped: 2
1 _
2 -

4.I
5I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
1 65.08%

2 25.40%

3 4.76%

4 3.17%

5 1.59%
TOTAL

# COMMENTS:

1 We feel we should try to keep traffic to a minimum by allowing only small enterprises
2 Fewer big trucks making the Walton roads dangerous

3 Thorp Arch Estate should actively work to prevent rat running through Walton

4 | do not know enough about this

5 Improved traffic management and HGV restrictions

6 There are a number of large warehouses being erected on the estate now therefore any future

plans for development must be carefully monitored.

Food shop needed

27127

90% 100%

DATE
10/16/2017 3:04 PM

10/16/2017 2:38 PM
10/16/2017 2:03 PM
10/16/2017 11:43 AM
10/16/2017 10:11 AM
9/26/2017 11:52 AM

9/4/2017 11:10 PM

41

16

63



